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[ ] Confidential/Trade Secret

Response of
Interstate Power and Light Company
to
OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE
Data Request No. 6

Docket Number: RPU-2019-0001

Date of Request: March 8, 2019

Response Due: March 15, 2019

Information Requested By:  Jennifer Easler

Date Responded: March 15, 2019

Author: Sarah Ruen Blanchard

Author’s Title: Mgr. Regulatory Relations & Pol
Author’s Telephone No.: 319.786.4147

Subject: Rate Comparison

Reference:

Data Request No. 6

Please provide the IPL Rate Comparison with lowa and Midwest Utilities from 2017 to
2018 similar to what IPL provided in RPU-2017-0001 in IPL Exhibit Nielsen Rebuttal
Schedule A.

Response:

The IPL Rate Comparison with lowa and Midwest Utilities for 2017 data is included in
Attachment A. 2018 data will be available on the lowa Utilities Board website via the
following link after the utilities file their annual reports:
https://iub.iowa.gov/records-information/information-utility-annual-report-filings.

NOTE: In the event the response to this data request contains confidential information, do not simply mark the entire
response or attached document(s) confidential. Please highlight, or otherwise identify, the specific information that is
claimed to be confidential.
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Residential lowa Munis/RECs/Coops

Utility

Paton

Burt

Eldridge

Denison

Manilla

Kimballton

Pleasant Hill Community Line
Alton

Lehigh

10 Atlantic

11 Rock Rapids

12 Spencer

13 Hartley

14 Laurens

15 Akron

16 Hawarden

17 Stanton

18 North West Rural Electric Cooperative
19 Remsen

20 Sioux Center

21 Boone Valley Electric Coop.
22 Larchwood

23 Anita

24 Wall Lake

25 Graettinger

26 Sibley

27 Earlville

28 Forest City

29 Montezuma

30 Cedar Falls

31 Hinton

32 Lake View

33 New Hampton

34 Corning

35 Orange City

36 Lyon Rural Electric Cooperative
37 Grafton

38 Alta

39 Woolstock

40 Lenox

41 Fredericksburg

42 Buffalo

43 Denver

44 Grundy Center

45 Federated Rural Electric Association
46 Pocahontas

47 Greenfield

48 MidAmerican Energy

49 Sanborn

50 Anthon

51 West Bend

52 Manning

53 Dayton

54 Aurelia

55 Primghar

56 Coon Rapids

57 Tipton

58 La Porte City

59 Milford

60 Woodbine

61 Glidden

62 Bancroft

63 Villisca

64 Brooklyn

65 Westfield

66 Lamoni

67 Osage

68 Paullina

69 Wilton

70 Cascade

71 Fontanelle

72 Alta Vista

73 Auburn

74 Guthrie Co. Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.
75 Muscatine

76 Danville

77 Shelby

78 Osceola Electric Cooperative, Inc.
79 Panora

80 Gowrie

81 Fonda

82 Aplington

83 East-Central lowa Rural Electric Coop.
84 Lake Mills

85 Pella

86 Mapleton

87 Fairbank

88 Nobles Cooperative Electric Association
89 Heartland Power Cooperative
90 Ames

91 Linn County Rural Electric Coop. Assn.

©C NV A WN R

15}

>

py

State 2017

7.05
7.47
7.94
8.11
8.27
8.32
8.34
8.39
8.56
8.56
8.57
8.61
8.69
8.92
9.01
9.05
9.10
9.16
9.20
9.22
9.23
9.23
9.31
9.35
9.47
9.51
9.57
9.70
9.73
9.73
9.77
9.78
9.86
9.91
9.98
10.00
10.04
10.07
10.09
10.17
10.19
10.26
10.28
10.41
10.48
10.49
10.54
10.55
10.60
10.60
10.63
10.65
10.71
10.72
10.74
10.75
10.79
10.81
10.81
10.83
10.86
10.88
10.93
10.97
11.00
11.00
11.08
11.16
11.16
11.17
11.19
11.25
11.25
11.28
11.35
11.35
11.36
1141
11.45
11.46
11.49
11.52
11.71
11.77
11.78
11.80
11.90
11.97
11.98
12.04
12.06



Rank

Residential

o2
o3
oS4a
oS
o6
o7
o8

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
1038
109
110
111
1122
113
1149
115
116
117
1138
119
120
ju B> B
122
123
1249
12s
126
127
1238
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
1338
139
140
141
142
143
14944
14as
146
147
14a38
149
150
151
152
153
154
15s
156
157
1538
159
160
161
162
163
164
16es
166
167
1638
169
170
171
172
A73
1749
17S
176
177
178

utility

Indianola

Story City

Neola

West Liberty

Vinton

Renwick

Lake Park

Harlan

NMaquoketa VValley Electric Cooperative
West Point

McGregor

Ellsworth

WWhittemore

Grundy Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Keosauqua

Sumner

Webster City

Stuart

T. 1. P. Rural Electric Cooperative
NMaqgquoketa

Midland Power Cooperative

Chariton VValley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
NMount Pleasant
Breda

AMmMana Society Service Company (1)
Traer

Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative
Ogden

Prairie Energy Cooperative

Eastern lowa Light & Power Cooperative
Southwest lowa Rural Electric Cooperative
Guttenberg

Farmers Electric Cooperative - Kalona
Grand Junction

New London

Access Energy Cooperative

Readlyn

Estherville

Butler County Rural Elec. Coop-

Clarke Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Afton

lowa Lakes Electric Cooperative
Nishnabotnmna Vvalley Rural Electric Coop.-
Winterset

Pella Cooperative Electric Association
Farmhamville

Hudson

Woodbury County Rural Electric Cooperative
Orient

Hopkinton

Farmers Electric Coop., Inc. - Greenfield
Livermore

Freeborn-Nower Cooperative Service
Dysart

Stratford

Bellevue

wWaverly

Atchison Holt Electric Coop.-

Dike

Algona

Calhoun County Electric Coop. Assn.
Cass Electric Cooperative

Strawberry Point

Western lowa Power Cooperative
Raccoon Valley Electric Cooperative
Grundy County Rural Electric Cooperative
Bloomfield

State Center

Stanmhope

Consumers Energy Cooperative
Independence

Allamakee Clayton Elec. Coop-., Inc.
NMarathon

MiIiENnergy Cooperative

Sabula

Interstate Power and Light Company
Harrison County Rural Electric Cooperative
Southern lowa Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Carlisle

Long Grove

Rockford

Preston

Durant

Corwith

Coggon

United Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sergeant Bluff

Source: lowa Munis/Coops/RECs 2017 report, located on the
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State

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A

2017
12.09
12.10
12.15
12.16
12.28
12.31
12.349
12.34
12.34a
12.40
12.41
12.41
12.9449
12.4946
12.50
12.55
12.65
12.66
12.84
12.86
12.92
12.92
12.95
12.97
12.97
12.97
13.03
13.05
13.06
13.10
13.149
13.15
13.16
13.249
13.26
13.338
13.40
13.42
13.43
13.52
13.549
13.55
13.58
13.58
13.69
13.70
13.71
13.74
13.75
13.77
13.83
13.86
13.87
13.838
14.01
14.03
14.1S
14.16
14.21
14.29
14.30
14.34
14.36
14.39
14.39
14.42
14.549
14.56
14.57
14a4.81
14a4.82
14.85
14.98
15.09
15.13
15.27
15.30
15.97
16.11
16.21
16.22
16.43
16.66
16.76
16.79
17.03
20.21

lowa Utilities Board website
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Residential lowa IOUs

Utility
1 MidAmerican Energy
2 Otter Tail Power Company
3 Minnesota Power Company
4 MidAmerican Energy
5 Superior Water, Light & Power Company
6 Commonwealth Edison Company
7 Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
8 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company
9 Northern States Power Company
10 Northern States Power Company
11 WP&L
12 Interstate Power & Light
13 We Energies
14 Madison Gas & Electric Company

State
1A
MN
MN
IL
Wi
IL
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
IA
Wi
Wi

2017
10.55
10.58
11.07
11.17
12.00
13.06
13.22
13.27
13.68
13.75
13.86
15.27
15.41
17.16

Source: Edison Electric Institute Typical Bills and Average Rates , Winter 2018 report
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Commercial lowa Munis/RECs/Coops
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
0
2
43
44
45
6
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
5
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
7
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
%0
91

o

a

N}
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Utility

Paton

Sioux Center

Burt

Lehigh

Atlantic

Cedar Falls

Manilla

La Porte City

North West Rural Electric Cooperative
MidAmerican Energy

Eldridge

Alton

Remsen

Stanton

Lake Mills

Denison

Bancroft

Forest City

Anita

Manning

Larchwood

Rock Rapids

Grundy Center

Dayton

Muscatine

Hartley

Guthrie Co. Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.
Westfield

Boone Valley Electric Coop.
Southwest lowa Rural Electric Cooperative
Wall Lake

T. . P. Rural Electric Cooperative
Lyon Rural Electric Cooperative
Lenox

East-Central lowa Rural Electric Coop.
Cascade

Breda

Hawarden

Pocahontas

Panora

Earlville

Woodbury County Rural Electric Cooperative
Aurelia

Farmers Electric Coop., Inc. - Greenfield
Graettinger

West Bend

Clarke Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Auburn

Woodbine

Paullina

Sergeant Bluff

Ames

Fonda

Spencer

Lake View

Grafton

Lamoni

Pleasant Hill Community Line

Orange City

Alta Vista

Access Energy Cooperative
Nishnabotna Valley Rural Electric Coop.
Montezuma

Corning

Heartland Power Cooperative
Fredericksburg

Keosauqua

Indianola

Gowrie

Akron

Aplington

Kimballton

Denver

Greenfield

Linn County Rural Electric Coop. Assn.
Sibley

Bloomfield

Wilton

Southern lowa Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Midland Power Cooperative

Prairie Energy Cooperative

Tipton

Danville

Fontanelle

Maquoketa Valley Electric Cooperative
Buffalo

Osceola Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Villisca

New Hampton

Stratford

Osage

State 2017

7.05
7.09
7.11
7.20
7.44
7.44
7.46
7.73
7.89
7.94
8.13
8.14
8.23
8.26
8.42
8.51
8.54
8.56
8.63
8.69
8.75
8.78
8.80
8.84
8.85
8.87
8.93
9.00
9.03
9.13
9.18
9.19
9.26
9.27
9.39
9.41
9.44
9.53
9.62
9.64
9.67
9.67
9.67
9.72
9.73
9.77
9.78
9.78
9.78
9.79
9.83
9.83
9.86
9.88
9.91
9.92
9.92
9.94
9.95
9.95
10.05
10.05
10.06
10.15
10.17
10.17
10.17
10.20
10.24
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.33
10.34
10.34
10.49
10.50
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.60
10.61
10.61
10.63
10.67
10.67
10.70
10.75
10.78



Rank

Commercial

o>

o=

oa

os

=Y

=4

os

oo
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
10
109
110
131
112
113
11a
11s
116
117
11
119
120
122
122>
123
124
125
126
127
12
129
130
131
132>
133
134
135
136
137
13
139
14a0
141
1a>
1a=3
1aa
1as
1ae6
1a7
1as
14a90
150
151
152>
153
154
155
156
157
1ss
159
160
161
162
16=
164
165
166
167
16s
169
170
171
172
173
174a
175
176
177
17s

utility

Brooklyn

Fairbank

Nobles Cooperative Electric Association
MiIiEnergy Cooperative

Sanborn

Pella Cooperative Electric Association
Interstate Power and Light Company
Bellevue

Webster City

Glidden

Vinton

Harlan

West Liberty

Chariton Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Coon Rapids

Eastern lowa Light & Power Cooperative
Calhoun County Electric Coop. Assn.
Story City

Ellsworth

Neola

Shelby

Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative
Traer

Consumers Energy Cooperative
Stuart

Primghar

AMmMana Society Service Company (1)
Pella

Raccoon VValley Electric Cooperative
lowa Lakes Electric Cooperative
Farmers Electric Cooperative - Kalona
Alta

New London

Hinton

NMount Pleasant

Waverly

Afton

Butler County Rural Elec. Coop.-
Grundy Electric Cooperative, Inc.
NMaqgquoketa

Independence

Orient

NMilford

Grundy County Rural Electric Cooperative
AnNnthon

Allamakee Clayton Elec. Coop-., Inc.
Strawberry Point

McGregor

Algona

Winterset

Preston

Dysart

Ogden

Lake Park

Hudson

Laurens

State Center

Estherville

NMapleton

Federated Rural Electric Association
Guttenberg

Readlyn

Dike

Hopkinton

Atchison Holt Electric Coop-

Corwith

Durant

Western lowa Power Cooperative
Carlisle

Sumner

WVWhittemore

Livermore

Harrison County Rural Electric Cooperative
Renwick

NMarathon

Long Grove

Grand Junction

United Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sabula

Rockford

Stanmnhope

Coggon

Woolstock

West Point

Cass Electric Cooperative
Freeborn-Nower Cooperative Service
Farmhamville

Source: lowa Munis/Coops/RECs 2017 report,
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lowa Munis/RECs/Coops

State
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
IA
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
1A
A
IA
A
1A
A
A
A
1A
A
1A
A
1A
A
A
A
IA
A
IA
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

located on the

2017
10.80
10.86
10.93
10.97
10.98
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.04a
11.06
11.15
11.15
11.16
11.19
11.33
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.338
11.41
11.43
11.46
11.49
11.50
11.61
11.64
11.67
11.68
11.74a
1A1.75
11.76
A1A1.79
11.80
11.83
11.83
12.04
12.10
12.19
12.20
1225
12.32
12.36
1242
12.4a4s
12.51
12.61
12.64
12.66
12.70
1272
12.77
12.83
13.01
13.03
13.20
13.25
13.33
13.39
13.50
13.70
13.85
13.97
14.01
14.02
14.16
14.29
14.32
14.34
14.76
14.98
15.02
15.02
15.21
15.39
15.41
15.4942
15.66
15.838
16.03
16.21
1A7.22
17.65
17.96
20.55

lowa Utilities Board website
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Commercial lowa IOUs

Rank Utility State 2017
1 MidAmerican Energy 1A 7.94
2 MidAmerican Energy IL 8.21
3 Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wi 9.32
4 Superior Water, Light & Power Company Wi 9.43
5 Commonwealth Edison Company IL 9.53
6 Minnesota Power Company MN 10.09
7 Otter Tail Power Company MN 10.27
8 Northern States Power Company Wi 10.33
9 Northern States Power Company MN 10.46
10 Interstate Power & Light 1A 11.00
11 WP&L Wi 11.22
12 We Energies Wi 11.64
13 Madison Gas & Electric Company Wi 11.85
14 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company Wi 13.39

Source: Edison Electric Institute Typical Bills and Average Rates , Winter 2018 report
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Industrial lowa Munis/RECs/Coops
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
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Utility

MidAmerican Energy

Atlantic

Muscatine

Guthrie Co. Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.
Harrison County Rural Electric Cooperative
Farmers Electric Coop., Inc. - Greenfield
Manning

Denison

Access Energy Cooperative

Eldridge

Eastern lowa Light & Power Cooperative

Grundy County Rural Electric Cooperative
T. 1. P. Rural Electric Cooperative
Cedar Falls

North West Rural Electric Cooperative
Algona

Southwest lowa Rural Electric Cooperative
Graettinger

Amana Society Service Company (1)
Heartland Power Cooperative

Linn County Rural Electric Coop. Assn.
East-Central lowa Rural Electric Coop.
Nishnabotna Valley Rural Electric Coop.
West Point

lowa Lakes Electric Cooperative
Raccoon Valley Electric Cooperative
Story City

Sibley

Sioux Center

Magquoketa Valley Electric Cooperative
Pella

Spencer

Osage

Webster City

New Hampton

Prairie Energy Cooperative

Interstate Power and Light Company
Harlan

Durant

Tipton

Butler County Rural Elec. Coop.
Greenfield

Winterset

Ames

Guttenberg

Midland Power Cooperative
Southern lowa Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Indianola

Hartley

Lyon Rural Electric Cooperative
Clarke Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sanborn

Montezuma

Grand Junction

Forest City

Hawarden

Shelby

Laurens

Orange City

Independence

Dayton

Glidden

Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative
Anthon

Consumers Energy Cooperative
Osceola Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Chariton Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc.
West Bend

Mapleton

Lake View

Milford

MiEnergy Cooperative

Waverly

Bellevue

Bloomfield

Pocahontas

Wilton

West Liberty

Pella Cooperative Electric Association
Aplington

Vinton

Lake Park

Wall Lake

State Center

Whittemore

Larchwood

Western lowa Power Cooperative
Magquoketa

Bancroft

Sumner

Farnhamville

State 2017

5.42
5.68
5.72
5.74
5.88
6.14
6.15
6.18
6.32
6.40
6.47
6.58
6.60
6.62
6.77
6.87
6.96
7.03
7.19
7.32
7.48
7.48
7.53
7.56
7.75
7.76
7.77
7.78
7.83
7.84
7.85
7.86
7.89
7.94
7.96
8.00
8.00
8.03
8.03
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.14
8.16
8.28
8.30
8.38
8.39
8.43
8.44
8.45
8.46
8.49
8.56
8.57
8.60
8.66
8.67
8.78
8.79
8.81
8.88
8.92
9.00
9.04
9.06
9.06
9.06
9.08
9.08
9.11
9.13
9.20
9.53
9.53
9.61
9.64
9.75
9.83
10.07
10.22
10.36
10.42
10.45
10.55
10.55
10.78
10.94
11.12
11.23
11.56
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INndustrial lowa Munis/RECs/Coops

Rank uUtility State 2017

92 Lake Mills 1A 11.68
93 Fredericksburg 1A 11.91
94 Renwick 1A 1=2.24a
95 Hinton 1A 1=2.42
96 Grundy Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1A 1=2.54
97 McGregor A 12.58
o8 Dike A 12.75
99 Rockford 1A 12.90

100 Fonda A 13.26

101 Allamakee Clayton Elec. Coop-., Inc. A 13.27

102 Panora A 13.57

103 Aurelia 1A 14.46

104 Estherville 1A 14.51

105 Coggon A 14.62

106 Remsen A 14.75

107 Coon Rapids A 15.98

108 Hopkinton A 1 7.75

109 Ogden A 20.39

110 Long Grove A

111 Stanmnhope 1A

112 Corwith 1A

A13 Carlisle 1A

114 NMarathon A

11S Strawberry Point A

116 Sergeant Bluff 1A

117 Preston A

118 Sabula A

119 Livermore 1A

120 Readlyn 1A

121 Orient A

122 Woolstock A

123 Hudson 1A

1249 Dysart A

125 Afton A

126 New London 1A

127 Stratford A

128 Traer A

129 NMount Pleasant 1A

130 Neola 1A

131 Stuart A

132 Ellsworth A

133 Fairbank 1A

134 Breda 1A

135 Fontanelle 1A

136 Danville 1A

137 Keosauqua A

138 Gowrie A

139 Auburn 1A

1440 Alta Vista A

141 Brooklyn A

142 WwWestfield 1A

143 Paullina 1A

14949 Alta A

145 Villisca A

146 Denver A

147 Woodbine 1A

148 Lamoni 1A

149 Cascade 1A

150 Grafton A

15312 Primghar A

152 Corning A

153 Akron 1A

1549 La Porte City A

155 Grundy Center A

156 Earlville 1A

157 Lenox A

158 Buffalo 1A

159 Anita A

160 Stanton A

161 Rock Rapids IA

162 Lehigh A

163 Kimballton A

164 NManilla 1A

165 Alton A

166 Burt A

167 Paton A

168 United Electric Cooperative, Inc. A

169 Cass Electric Cooperative A

170 Atchison Holt Electric Coop.- A

171 Freeborn-NMower Cooperative Service A

172 Calhoun County Electric Coop. Assn. 1A

173 Farmers Electric Cooperative - Kalona A

17494 Woodbury County Rural Electric Cooperative 1A

175 Nobles Cooperative Electric Association 1A

176 Federated Rural Electric Association 1A

177 Pleasant Hill Community Line A

178 Boone Valley Electric Coop- 1A

Source: lowa NMunis/Coops/RECs 2017 report, located on the lowa Utilities Board website
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Industrial lowa IOUs

Rank Utility State 2017
1 MidAmerican Energy 1A 5.42
2 Commonwealth Edison Company IL 5.73
3 MidAmerican Energy IL 5.82
4 Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wi 6.00
5 Otter Tail Power Company MN 6.76
6 Minnesota Power Company MN 6.78
7 Superior Water, Light & Power Company Wi 7.06
8 Northern States Power Company Wi 7.74
9 WP&L Wi 7.81
10 Northern States Power Company MN 7.84
11 Interstate Power & Light IA 8.00
12 Madison Gas & Electric Company Wi 8.23
13 We Energies Wi 8.25
14 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company Wi 9.39

Source: Edison Electric Institute Typical Bills and Average Rates , Winter 2018 report



Rank

DAG Martin-Schramm Direct Exhibit 1

Filed with the lowa Utilities Board on August 1, 2019, RPU-2019-0001Page 11 of 14

Total lowa Munis/RECs/Coops

Utility

Denison

Muscatine

Paton

Burt

MidAmerican Energy

Eldridge

Atlantic

Manning

North West Rural Electric Cooperative
Cedar Falls

Amana Society Service Company (1)
Alton

Manilla

Sioux Center

Guthrie Co. Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.

Kimballton

Access Energy Cooperative
Lehigh

Rock Rapids

Laurens

Hartley

Hawarden

Spencer

Graettinger

Stanton

Anita

New Hampton

Forest City

Heartland Power Cooperative
Sibley

Pella

Boone Valley Electric Coop.
Greenfield

Orange City

Lake View

Buffalo

Story City

Sanborn

Ames

Pleasant Hill Community Line
Montezuma

Lyon Rural Electric Cooperative
Lenox

Osage

Larchwood

Earlville

Grundy Center

La Porte City

Remsen

Prairie Energy Cooperative

Wall Lake

Bancroft

West Bend

Akron

Corning

Nishnabotna Valley Rural Electric Coop.
Dayton

Pocahontas

Algona

Primghar

Grafton

Tipton

Eastern lowa Light & Power Cooperative
Cascade

Lamoni

Woodbine

Denver

Panora

lowa Lakes Electric Cooperative
Villisca

Shelby

Osceola Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Glidden

Alta

Anthon

Webster City

Milford

Paullina

Farmers Electric Coop., Inc. - Greenfield
Midland Power Cooperative
Harlan

T. I. P. Rural Electric Cooperative
East-Central lowa Rural Electric Coop.
Westfield

Wilton

Brooklyn

Alta Vista

Lake Mills

Federated Rural Electric Association
Interstate Power and Light Company
Coon Rapids

State 2017

6.64
6.89
7.05
7.17
7.21
7.56
7.74
7.74
7.81
7.94
7.94
8.16
8.19
8.24
8.24
8.35
8.37
8.39
8.58
8.59
8.60
8.64
8.67
8.67
8.68
8.74
8.77
8.88
8.92
9.08
9.12
9.13
9.13
9.24
9.29
9.29
9.30
9.36
9.39
9.45
9.50
9.52
9.52
9.53
9.54
9.57
9.57
9.57
9.58
9.59
9.59
9.63
9.64
9.69
9.73
9.83
9.83
9.90
9.94
9.96
10.02
10.06
10.10
10.18
10.21
10.23
10.28
10.33
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.38
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.50
10.53
10.54
10.55
10.57
10.61
10.63
10.65
10.74
10.75
10.76
10.83
10.83
10.83
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Total lowa Munis/RECs/Coops

Rank uUtility State 2017

92 Indianola 1A 10.86

93 Auburn 1A 10.86

94 Gowrie A 10.89

95 Raccoon VValley Electric Cooperative A 10.89

96 Keosauqua A 10.90

97 West Liberty 1A 10.93

o988 Aplington A 10.93

99 Danville 1A 10.97
100 Hinton A 10.98
101 Fredericksburg A 10.93
102 Independence 1A 10.983
103 Butler County Rural Elec. Coop- A 11.01
104 Fonda 1A 11.02
10O0S Linn County Rural Electric Coop. Assn. A 11.04
106 Waverly A 11.04a
107 Winterset A 11.05
108 NMapleton A 11.05
109 Fontanelle 1A 11.07
110 Vinton A 11.24
111 Breda A 11.27
112 Harrisonmn County Rural Electric Cooperative 1A 11.29
113 Lake Park A 11.35
11494 Maquoketa VValley Electric Cooperative 1A 11.35
115 West Point A 11.41
116 Aurelia A ia1.42
A17 Fairbank 1A 11.53
118 Guttenberg A 11.60
119 Nobles Cooperative Electric Association 1A 11.62
120 Ellsworth 1A 11.65
121 Bellevue A 1A1.70
122 Southwest lowa Rural Electric Cooperative 1A 1A1.79
123 Franklim Rural Electric Cooperative A 11.86
1244 Grundy County Rural Electric Cooperative 1A 11.91
125 MiEnergy Cooperative A 11.97
126 NMaquoketa A 11.93
127 Chariton VValley Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1A 11.99
128 Clarke Electric Cooperative, Inc. A 12.02
129 Bloomfield 1A 12.04
130 Stuart A 12.10
131 Neola A 1a2.14a
132 Grand Junction A 1225
133 NMount Pleasant 1A 12.27
134 Farmhamville 1A 12.36
135 Renwick A 12.37
136 Traer A 12.40
137 McGregor A 12.41
138 Grundy Electric Cooperative, Inc. A 12.5S51
139 Stratford 1A 12.55
1440 Whittemore 1A 12.56
141 Woodbury County Rural Electric Cooperative A 12.59
142 Durant IA 12.62
143 Farmers Electric Cooperative - Kalona A 12.63
1444 New London 1A 12.74
145 Ogden A 12.749
146 Sumner A 12.81
147 Consumers Energy Cooperative A 12.82
148 Pella Cooperative Electric Association A 12.87
149 Afton 1A 12.98
150 Dvysart A 1A3.11
151 State Center A 13.26
152 Hudson 1A 13.34
153 Woolstock 1A 13.43
154 Orient 1A 13.52
155 Hopkinton 1A 13.54
156 Readlyn A 13.60
157 Estherville 1A 13.61
158 Dike A 13.72
159 Livermore A 13.72
160 Calhoun County Electric Coop. Assn. 1A 13.85
161 Freeborn-NMower Cooperative Service A 13.87
162 Westermn lowa Power Cooperative A 14.12
163 Atchison Holt Electric Coop.- A 14.16
164 Sabula 1A 14.34
165 Cass Electric Cooperative A 14.37
166 Southerm lowa Electric Cooperative, Inc. A 1a4.52
167 Rockford 1A 14.60
168 Allamakee Clayton Elec. Coop-., Inc. A 14.61
169 Preston A 14.68
170 Sergeant Bluff 1A 15.30
171 Strawberry Point A 15.43
A72 NMarathon 1A 15.44
173 cCarlisle A 15.46
A74 Corwith 1A 15.60
175 Stanmhope 1A 1S5.77
176 Long Grove A 15.89
177 Coggon A 16.27
178 United Electric Cooperative, Inc. A 16.66

Source: lowa NMunis/Coops/RECs 2017 report, located on the lowa Utilities Board website
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Total lowa IOUs

Rank Utility State 2017
1 MidAmerican Energy 1A 7.21
2 Minnesota Power Company MN 7.74
3 Superior Water, Light & Power Company Wi 7.92
4 Otter Tail Power Company MN 7.96
5 MidAmerican Energy IL 8.35
6 Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wi 9.10
7 WP&L WI 10.46
8 Northern States Power Company Wi 10.56
9 Northern States Power Company MN 10.70
10 Interstate Power & Light 1A 10.83
11 Commonwealth Edison Company IL 11.64
12 We Energies Wi 11.84
13 Northwestern Wisconsin Electric Company Wi 11.85
14 Madison Gas & Electric Company Wi 12.57

Source: Edison Electric Institute Typical Bills and Average Rates , Winter 2018 report
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Comparison of Midwest electric rates
2017 average total cost per kWh

Madison Gas & Electric - WI

Northwestern Wisconsin
Electric Company - WI

We Energies - WI
Commonwealth Edison - IL

Coop/REC Average - IA
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Average cost per kWh

This is the combined average total cost per kWh for all rate classes and the sources.
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